FGD Territory Mgrs. (Top 2)

"Hooked"

Alain Mouchaca - NE
Carlie Miller - NE

Nate Boncamper - East
Greg Hemmerle - NE
DK Smith - SE

Brandon Hostler - NE

Paul Burke - NE

Outside Parts Sales (Top 6)

"Hooked"

Chris Fjetdsted -
Premier Truck Group
Preston Willis -
Premier Truck Group
Sebastien Lemire -
Centre Du Camions
Jen Hockersmith -
Premier Truck Group
John Carter -

Johnson Truck Center
Lance Poynor -

Excel Freightliner
Brad Kesley -

Excel Group

Kasey King -
Lonestar Truck Group
Joe McBride -
Freightliner Of Philadelphia

FGD Div. Managers (Top 1)

"Hooked"

Mark Hassel - NE

Casey Bouldin - SE

Kristen Negrotto-Weber - West

Trip Dates: June 15th - 19th, 2026 | Playa Bonita, Panama

Ranking
$548k

$510k
$417k
$371k
$258k
$166k

$158k

Ranking
$1.5M

$500k
$441k
$154k
$129k
$98k
$83k
$79k

$69k

Ranking
$1.78M

$731k

$239k

DTNA DPMs (Top 2)

"Hooked"

Richard Mongrain - East
Katherine Conners - East
Jannette Hayes - East
Jason Moore - West
Scott Roberts - East
Kevin Clary - East

Brandyn Zielke - East

Parts/Sales Mgrs. (Top 6)

"Hooked"

Tom Partner -
Premier Truck Group
Rob Hollman -
Premier Truck Group
Sonny Dallaire -
Centre Du Camions
Drew Braam -

Truck Country

Mike Ramian -
Tri-State Truck

Juan Villalobos -
Truck Country

Jed Petree -

Premier Truck Group
Ken Young -

Johnson Truck Center
Bo Parks -

Matheny Motors

DTNA Sales Directors (Top 1)

"Hooked"

Amanda Snyder-Keller - East

- Craiger Scharnhorst - West

Ranking
$548k

$297k
$212k
$166k
$154k
$129k

$108k

Ranking
$1.5M

$500k
$441k
$226k
$193k
$170k
$154k
$129k

$109k

Ranking
$1.97M

$774k

Dealer Leader Board (Top 2)

Premier Truck

"Hooked"

Centre Du Camions

Truck Country

Excel Group

Tri-state Truck

FGD NAM
"Hooked" Jeff Horn

DTNA NAM
"Hooked" N/A

FGD NAM
Manager

"Hooked" Tim Hansen

DTNA NAM
Directors (Top 1)

"Hooked" N/A

December 2025 Update

Ranking
$2.29M

$494k
$484k
$213k

$193k

Ranking
$1.93M

$500k

Ranking
$0

$0

Ranking
$2.43M

Ranking
$0

$0

Dark Blue = Hooked (Trip)

VeryClose Medium Blue = Got a Bite

Not Far Off Light Blue = Bait on the Hook




