

Trip Dates: June 15th - 19th, 2026 | Playa Bonita, Panama

December 2025 Update

FGD Territory Mgrs. (Top 2)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Alain Mouchaca - NE	\$548k
	Carlie Miller - NE	\$510k
"Got a Bite"	Nate Boncamper - East	\$417k
	Greg Hemmerle - NE	\$371k
	DK Smith - SE	\$258k
"Bait on the Hook"	Brandon Hostler - NE	\$166k
	Paul Burke - NE	\$158k

DTNA DPMs (Top 2)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Richard Mongrain - East	\$548k
	Katherine Conners - East	\$297k
"Got a Bite"	Jannette Hayes - East	\$212k
	Jason Moore - West	\$166k
	Scott Roberts - East	\$154k
"Bait on the Hook"	Kevin Clary - East	\$129k
	Brandyn Zielke - East	\$108k

Dealer Leader Board (Top 2)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Premier Truck	\$2.29M
	Centre Du Camions	\$494k
"Got a Bite"	Truck Country	\$484k
	Excel Group	\$213k
"Bait on the Hook"	Tri-state Truck	\$193k

Outside Parts Sales (Top 6)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Chris Fjetdsted - Premier Truck Group	\$1.5M
	Preston Willis - Premier Truck Group	\$500k
	Sebastien Lemire - Centre Du Camions	\$441k
	Jen Hockersmith - Premier Truck Group	\$154k
	John Carter - Johnson Truck Center	\$129k
	Lance Poynor - Excel Freightliner	\$98k
"Got a Bite"	Brad Kesley - Excel Group	\$83k
	Kasey King - Lonestar Truck Group	\$79k
"Bait on the Hook"	Joe McBride - Freightliner Of Philadelphia	\$69k

Parts/Sales Mgrs. (Top 6)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Tom Partner - Premier Truck Group	\$1.5M
	Rob Hollman - Premier Truck Group	\$500k
	Sonny Dallaire - Centre Du Camions	\$441k
	Drew Braam - Truck Country	\$226k
	Mike Ramian - Tri-State Truck	\$193k
	Juan Villalobos - Truck Country	\$170k
"Got a Bite"	Jed Petree - Premier Truck Group	\$154k
	Ken Young - Johnson Truck Center	\$129k
"Bait on the Hook"	Bo Parks - Matheny Motors	\$109k

FGD NAM		Ranking
"Hooked"	Jeff Horn	\$1.93M
"Got a Bite"	Mary Kruser	\$500k

DTNA NAM		Ranking
"Hooked"	N/A	\$0
"Got a Bite"	N/A	\$0

FGD NAM Manager		Ranking
"Hooked"	Tim Hansen	\$2.43M

DTNA NAM Directors (Top 1)		Ranking
"Hooked"	N/A	\$0
"Got a Bite"	N/A	\$0

FGD Div. Managers (Top 1)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Mark Hassel - NE	\$1.78M
"Got a Bite"	Casey Bouldin - SE	\$731k
"Bait on the Hook"	Kristen Negrotto-Weber - West	\$239k

DTNA Sales Directors (Top 1)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Amanda Snyder-Keller - East	\$1.97M
"Got a Bite"	Craig Scharnhorst - West	\$774k

Winners	Dark Blue = Hooked (Trip)
Very Close	Medium Blue = Got a Bite
Not Far Off	Light Blue = Bait on the Hook